
ARCHITECTURAL AND VENTILATION / HVAC INTERVENTIONS TO 
PROMOTE SAFE MOBILITY IN POST COVID-19 TRANSIT FACILITIES

TRANSIT RAIL VEHICLES AND BUSES DECISION TREE

04 a.

04 b.

04 c.

04 d.

04 e.

04
VENTILATION AND 
AIR SANITIZATION

Adding Filters (Electro-Static, Mechanical) 
to Ventilation System
Increasing Air Exchange Rate in 
Public and Service Areas

Individually Protected Air Treatment 
for Operator/Engineer

Air Sanitization in Buses

Dynamic Antimicrobial Air Treatment

03
SURFACE 
TREATMENTS

Extended Life Antimicrobial Surface 
Treatment (for High-Frequency Handled Surfaces)
Copper Coating / Patch 
(for High-Frequency Handled Surfaces)

Self-Cleaning Nano Coating 
(for High-Frequency Handled Surfaces)
Display Cleaning Logs 
(in Public Areas and Restrooms)

Antimicrobial Injection Molded Plastics

03 a.

03 b.

03 c.

03 d.

03 e.

02 a.

02 b.

02 c.

02 d.

02 e.

02 f.

TOUCH‐FREE 
DEVICES02

Onboard Stop Indicators

Cashless/Offboard Fare 
Collection Systems
Auto Adjust Seating

No Touch Operator Switches 
(Proximity Activation, Foot Control)
Antimicrobial Inductive Phone 
Charger Trays
Automated ADA Securement

Touch-Free Onboard Ticketing

Onboard Toilet Facilities 
w/ Touch-Free Devices02 g.

02 f.

01
PHYSICAL 
DISTANCING 

Measuring Real-Time Passenger Density 
in Buses (Phone Apps)

Showing X’ Distancing Requirement 
(Signage in Rail Vehicles)

Measuring Real-Time Passenger Density 
& Other Various Info (Electronic Indicators)
Reconfiguring Seating 
(Promoting Physical Distancing) 
Driver Protection Shield

Dual Purpose Lockout Seating 

01 a.

01 b.

01 c.

01 d.

01 e.

01 f.
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NO
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NO

NO

Is the fleet new?

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01, 02, 03, 04.

Does the fleet 
have a ventilation 
system with fresh 
air access and 
sufficient air 
changes per hour?

Can the fleet 
accommodate 
increased air 
changes per hour 
or free-standing 
ventilation units?

Does the fleet 
have the ability to 
accommodate
reconfigured or 
reduced seating? Does the fleet 

have the ability or 
need to add driver 
protection? Does the fleet 

have the ability to 
implement 
real-time 
passenger density 
technology?

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01, 02, 03, 
04a, 04d.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01, 02, 03, 04b,
04c, 04e.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01, 02, 03.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01a, 01b, 01c, 
01e, 02a, 02b, 02d, 02e, 03.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01a, 01b, 01c, 
02a, 02b, 02d, 02e, 03.

RECOMMENDATIONS:
Categories 01a, 02a, 02b,
02d, 02e, 03.

NOTE: This Decision Tree represents a suggested methodology for 
establishing a range of possible architectural and ventilation interventions 
as a starting point in providing healthy transit options for all patrons. Final 
decisions for implementation should be made on a case-by-case basis 
after careful analysis of the facility.


